TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM505432

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Multiform Harvest Inc.		12/20/2018	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ostara Nutrient Recovery Technologies Inc.		
Street Address:	690 - 1199 West Pender Street		
City:	Vancouver, BC		
State/Country:	CANADA		
Postal Code:	V6E 2R1		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4683676	MULTIWAS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6046814081

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

604-669-3432 Phone:

Email: mail@patentable.com

Correspondent Name: Oyen Wiggs Green & Mutala LLP Address Line 1: 480 - 601 West Cordova Street Address Line 4: Vancouver, BC, CANADA V6B 1G1

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Barry E. Bretschneider

Address Line 1: Suite 1100 Washington Square, 1050 Conne

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036-5304

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gavin N. Manning SIGNATURE: /GavinNManning/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 1

source=12494897#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0206

CONFIRMATION OF TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Multiform Harvest Inc. (the "Assignor"), a company incorporated under the laws of the State of Washington, having an address at 2033 Sixth Avenue, Suite 253, Seattle, Washington 98121 – 2580, USA, owns the trademarks:

 MULTIWAS which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 4683676 registered on 10 February 2015; and

 MULTIFORM, which is registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under Registration No. 4683677 registered on 10 February 2015; (collectively the "Trademarks").

AND WHEREAS Ostara Nutrient Recovery Technologies Inc. (the "Assignee"), a Canadian federal corporation having an address at 690 – 1199 West Pender Street, Vancouver, British Columbia, V6E 2R1, Canada, has acquired from the Assignor all worldwide rights to the Trademarks by way of an Asset Purchase Agreement dated 24 August 2018.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten (\$10.00) Dollars and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby confirms that it has assigned to the Assignee and, for greater certainty to the full extent that it has not done so previously, the Assignor does hereby assign to the Assignee:

- · all worldwide right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.
- · all of the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks,
- · all rights to bring suit for past or future infringement of the Trademarks, and
- all right, title and interest in and to all applications for registration and/or registrations for the Trademarks in the United States and all other countries of the world and all renewal(s) thereof.

The Assignor hereby covenants that it: has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned; and has not executed and will not execute any agreement to transfer any rights in the Trademarks to anyone other than the Assignee or that is otherwise in conflict herewith.

Executed	by Mu	ıltifom	ı Harves	it Inc. at	Gree	in Bay	, Wisce	msin	_, on	
Dec. 20	,201	e.				/ Sia	nature: 🏾 🎖	det	ERower	3
					•	Nar	ne: 🕺	eHh E	3 Bowe	
						Titte	e:	<u>PRESI</u>	<u>DENT</u>	*********

NOTARIAL CERTIFICATE

	4	1 F 34 560 000 50 000 t 0 41 1 30 0 t 1 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5 5	
Multifo	rm Harvest Inc., who acknov	i, personally appeared the above-signed ne to be the <u>ຄາຊະເປີຍັກວ່າ</u> of the Assi viedged to me that he/she executed the fo	gnor, oregoing
instrum	ent of his/her own free will an	d for the purpose therein set forth.	EL 80%.
	State of Wisconsin	<u> Nord Y Hoolwell</u> Notary Public	NOTAR
	Tourny of Brown Opmmission Expires	HO0/8/1/20	ANBLIC 1
			OF MISCOLO

RECORDED: 01/10/2019 REEL: 006522 FRAME: 0207